

Cr. Misc. Case No. 439 of 2026  
CNR No. WBHW0100 1180 2026  
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta  
Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah.  
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No.03 dated 13.03.2026.

The application u/S.483 BNSS arising out of Domjur P.S. Case No. 52 of 2026 dated 20.01.2026 u/Ss. 103/3(5) of BNS filed by the accused/petitioner namely, Prasenjit Das @ Papai, is taken up for hearing.

At the time of hearing, Ld.P.P prays for an adjournment on the ground that P.M. report is not available in the C.D.

The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

The I.O. is directed to collect and send the P.M. report of the victim along with the Case Diary positively by 23.03.2026.

Fix 23.03.2026 for hearing of the application u/s.483 BNSS and production of Case Diary along with P.M. report.

Return C.D. Call for C.D. again.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the I.O. with a direction to transmit the CD along with P.M. report on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah.